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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1902-1903.
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1902-3.
Summary of Services chargeable on

the Consolidated Fund.

REVENUE ACCOUNT. £

3
4
7

Permanent Appropriations—
Civil List
Interest and Sinking Fund
Under Special Acts of the Legislature

33,100
1,893,194

587,933

2,514,227

9
11
23
26
37
44
51
54
60
65
66
68
72
87

Annual Appropriations—
Class I.—Legislative Departments
Class II.—Colonial Secretary's Department
Class III.—Colonial Treasurer's Department
Class IV.—Justice Department
Class V.—Postal and Telegraph Department
Class VI.—Customs and Marine Departments
Class VII.—Stamp and Deeds Department
Class VIII. —Education Department
Class IX.—Lunacy and Charitable
Class X.—Labour Department
Class XL—Mines Department ... ...
Class XII.—Agricultural Department
Class XIII.—Working Railways Department ...
Class XIV.—Public and School Buildings and

Domains
Class XV.—Defence Department
Class XVI.—Police Department ...
ClassXVII.—Lands and Survey Department ...
Class XVIII.—Valuation Department
Class XIX.—Rates on Crown Lands

22,067
210,621
42,968. 142,127

491,892
87,090
27,059

535,681
70,92.6
9,585

20,906
92,123

1,301,290

89
96
98

104
105

50,800
219,863
124,063
128,996
26,415

900

Total Revenue Account

3,605,372
6,119,599

STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT 15,195106

107 STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT ... 81,500

108 LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT 7,171

109 PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACCOUNT 24,624

110 GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT ... 52,460

12 GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE
ACCOUNT 8,540

13 GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS
OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT 103,224
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