1902-1903.

Page.		1902–3.	
	Summary of Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund.		
	DINENITE ACCOUNT	£	£
	REVENUE ACCOUNT. PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—		
3	Civil List	33,100	
4	Interest and Sinking Fund	1,893,194	
7	Under Special Acts of the Legislature	587,933	
		2,514,227	
	ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS—		
9	Class I.—Legislative Departments	22,067	
11	Class II.—Colonial Secretary's Department	210,621	
23	Class III.—Colonial Treasurer's Department	42,968	
26	Class IV.—Justice Department	142,127	
37	Class V.—Postal and Telegraph Department Class VI.—Customs and Marine Departments	491,892	
$\frac{44}{51}$	1 1	87,090	
54	Class VII.—Stamp and Deeds Department Class VIII.—Education Department	27,059	
60 60	Class IX.—Lunacy and Charitable	535,681	
65	Class X.—Labour Department	70,926	
66	Clare VI Mines Department	$\begin{array}{c c} 9,585 \\ 20,906 \end{array}$	
68	Class VII Agricultural Department	92,123	
72	Class XIII.—Working Railways Department	1,301,290	
87	Class XIV.—Public and School Buildings and	1,501,290	
	Domains	50,800	
89	Class XV.—Defence Department	219,863	
96	Class XVI.—Police Department	124,063	
98	Class XVII.—Lands and Survey Department	128,996	
104	Class XVIII.—Valuation Department	26,415	
.05	Class XIX.—Rates on Crown Lands	900	
		3,605,372	
	Total Revenue Account		6,119,599
.06	STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT		15,195
.07	STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT	•••	81,500
.08	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT		7,171
09	PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACCOUNT	•••	24,624
10	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT		52,460
i i			
12	GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE		0.740
:	ACCOUNT	•••	8,540
10	GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS		
Tg 🗆			
13	OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT		103,224